
Bowral Bowling Club Competition Program 2025/2026 
 

Event Entries Open Entries Close First Rnd. Final Rnd. 
Rookie Singles 24th May 2025 21st June 2025 Saturday 5th July 2025 Saturday 12th July 2025 
Mixed Pairs 7th June 2025 5th July 2025 Saturday 19th July 2025 Saturday 26th July 2025 
RSL: To be advised. Dates in August at this stage       

Major Pairs 2nd August 2025 1st September 2025 
Saturday 13th September 
2025 Sunday 21st September 2025 

Major Singles 30th August 2025 27th September 2025 Saturday 11th October 2025 Saturday 25th October 2025 
Minor Singles 27th September 2025 25th October 2025 Saturday 8th November 2025 Saturday 22nd November 2025 
Major Fours 25th October 2025 22nd November 2025 Saturday 6th December 2025 Saturday 20th December 2025 

Major Fours Plate 

Major Fours first round 
losers   Saturday 6th December 2025 Saturday 20th December 2025 

Southern Highlands Cup To be advised, Sunday 7th. 14th & 21st December 2025 set aside   
Consistency Singles 22nd November 2025 20th December 2025 Saturday January 3rd 2026 Saturday 17th January 2026 
Chris Benton Saturday 7th February 2026 at this stage     

Open Gender Pennants 

End of February till May 16, 
2026       

Major Triples 11th April 2026 9th May 2026 Saturday 23rd May 2026 Saturday 6th June 2026 
Over 65's 2nd May 2026 30th May 2026 Saturday 13th June 2026 Saturday 27th June 2026 

 

NOTE: All events played under laws of The Sport of Bowls Crystal Mark 4 Edition unless state on entry form. All matches played on or before date 
specified on match schedule. Final round dates are a guide on to cater for weather or unforeseen circumstances. Some Sunday matches (as shown 
on individual entry forms when posted) allow fixture to fit calendar, however, if number permit then Saturdays only considered. Individual 
entry/eligibility requirement will be given on the appropriate entry form. 


